

S.T 4(11)16

Order no 41  
06.02.23

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accd person on c/b is present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P files hazira. No P.W is present today. Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Todate

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas